

MODOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14956

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304 - 558 - 2157</u>

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Tonkaltility Services/nc cetan W 24740

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 03/03/2010 **BID OPENING DATE** 05/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME $01 \cdot 30PM$ QUANTITY LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: d001 đВ 962-73 62,000 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC-TION'S OFFICE OF ABANDONED MINE LANDS & RECLAMATION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MATOAKA|(YOUNG) DRAINAGE" PROJECT|LOCATED IN MATOAKA, WEST VIRGINIA, (MERCER CO.). MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON d3/30/10 @ 1d:00 Am. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESUL IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. 2010 MAY 13 PM 1:06 THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE dompleted the information required on the attendance WV PURCHASING THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S DMOGN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



m200m

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14956

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED FOB FREIGHT TERMS 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY COP HAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL FORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TURN WEST ONTO CR7. FROM I-77, TAKE EXIT 14. APPROX. 4 MILES AND TURN LEFT ONTO US 19 SOUTH. TRAVEL APPROX. 3 MILES AND BEAR RIGHT ONTO WV10. TRAVEL ON 6 MILES TO MATOAKA. WV10 HAS A SHARP LEF WV10 APPROX. JURN AT THE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT. DO NOT TURN CONTINUE STRAIGHT TO CHURCH HOLLOW ROAD (CR 10/5) ON RIGHT. CONTINUE UP CHURCH HOLLOW ROAD APPROX. 750 HEET. SITE IS ON RIGHT ABOVE THE ROAD. (DUE TO SHARE SWITCHBACK ON THE DRIVEWAY, CONTINUE FURTHER ALONG CHURCH HOLLOW ROAD TO A TURN-AROUND LOCATED ON THE LERT SIDE. HLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, dffice AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, HH. 304-926-0485 UPON HAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. **EXHIBIT** 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

DEP14956

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION A DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED) TER	MS OF SAL	F	SHIP V	IA]		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/	2010	1 (111111111111111111111111111111111111								<u> 33-2</u>
BID OPENING DAT	E:	05/13/2	010	14.		BTD Q	PEN	NING TIME	01:3	0PM
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	IBER .		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	TO SUBI WITH TI BE SIGI THE VEI 1D, CHI SUBMIT	MIT AT HE BID. NED AND NDOR'S APTER 2 THE SI	THE S THE SUBM COMPI 1 OF GNED	AME I ENCI ITTEL IANCE THE W PURCH	TIME AN AF OSED PURC WITH THE WITH THE EST VIRGI	FIDAVIT HASING BID AS PROVIS NIA COD IDAVIT	AFF EV ION E. WIT	THE BID	E	
	WITHIN IS RECI	365 CA EIVED. ED PURC	LENDA UNLE	R DAY SS OT	S AFTER T HERWISE S	HE NOTI PECIFIE	CE D,	E PERFORMED TO PROCEED THE FULLY NOTICE TO		
	RIGHT TO NOTICE SUPPLIE	TO CANC TO THE ED ARE HE SPEC	EL TH VEND OF AN	IS CO OR IF INFE	NTRACT IM THE MATE	MEDIATE RIALS C ITY OR	LY R W DO	RESERVES TH UPON WRITTE VORKMANSHIP NOT CONFORM VTRACT	N	
	THE HIGHTO WEST	GHER OF AS ESTA I VIRGI	THE BLISH NIA C	U.S. ED FO ODE 2		T OF LA COUNTY, SEQ.	BOR	t t	3	
	INTERES REQUIRE OR IN A PERTAIN	ST FOR ED BY S ANY AME NING TO	PAYME TATE RICAN THIS	NTS D LAW) INST CONT	UE (EXCEP CONTAINED ITUTE OF RACT ARE	T FOR A IN THI ARCHITE HEREBY	NY S C CTS DEL	CONTRACT DOCUMENTS LETED.	TO THE	
								TO PROVIDE		
	A CERT.	LFICATE	MONt	WORK SEERE	ERS COMP VERSE SIDE FOR TH	ENSATIO	NDITIC	IF SUCCESSFU	<u>ы</u> ј	
SIGNATURE	<u>enerenginelenderelen</u>					TELEPHONE	<u> </u>		ATE	
TITLE		lee	iN							· .
.,								ADDRESS CHAI	IGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



>WZDOM

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14956

PAGE 4

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTÉD	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TE	RMS
03/03/		<u> </u>									
BID OPENING DAT	उत्तरका अध्यक्षका के	15/13/2	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT		BID C	PENT	555656866485.03896960000	01;3()PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	Π
	ALL OF		l	HECKE	D BELOW W	ILL BE	A RE	QUIREMENT			
	OF COMMISSUANCE THE BIL	MERCIAL CE OF C DOCUM	GENE ONTRA ENTS,	RAL I CT. THE	IABILITY	INSURAN HERWISE	CE P	CIFIED IN			
	FURNISH	I PROOF	OF E	UILDE	RS RISK -	ALL RI	SK I	ENDOR SHAL NSURANCE I E CONTRACT	N		
	THE BII SUBMITT BIDDER MATERIA BONDS N IRREVOO SOLVENT STATE O IN LIEU UNDER S ACCEPTA BOND, O	PAYAB TED WIT SHALL AL BOND IAY BE CABLE L SURET OF WEST J OF A S100,00 ABLE IN OR LABO AINTENA OVERING	LE TO H EAC ALSO FOR PROVI ETTER Y COM VIRG BOND 0. F LIEU R/MAT NCE E	THE H BIL FURNI 100% DED I OF C PANY INIA. WILL ERSON OF I ERIAL	STATE OF AS A BID SH A PERF OF THE AM N THE FOR REDIT, OR AUTHORIZE A LETTE ONLY BE A AL OR BUS HE 5% BID BOND A TWO (2 NG SYSTEM	WEST VI BOND. ORMANCE OUNT OF M OF A BOND F D TO DC R OF CR LLOWED INESS C BOND, YEAR	RGIN THE BON THE CERT URNI BUS EDIT FOR HECK PERF	S ARE NOT ORMANCE	E L R/ K, HE		
	REV. 11	./00		****	*****			*****	**		
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		ATE		
						TALEF HONE			r.1 ti.		
TITLE		FE	EIN					ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO	BE NOTED A	BOVE



ADOD≥#A

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP14956

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

								:	. •		
DATE PRIN	VTED	TER	MS OF SAI	.E	SHIP	¹ A		F.O.B		FREIGHT TE	RMS
03/03/	2010	<u> </u>					<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE		05/13/2	2010	paragrapas yang		BID (PEI	NING TIME (1:30	PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM	/BEA		UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	ijΤ
		<u> Nama distanti di di Partiri di Salari di Sal</u>						<u>in dan aktorika andara ani dayahili ngaya biya aktorika asin dayari</u>			
	AMT. COI	ለ፣ጥው አ ረግጥረ	D THE	י אשם מאם	ION FORM	OMB #10	20.	_0110			
	ì		3	l .	ł		1	YOU MUST			
					FORM TO C				j		
	1		}	1	YOUR ELI		1 .				
	ì		[1	1		1	30 CFR 874.16	.		4
,			E	1			1	ACHED TO THE	·		
										·	
			:		1		VS	OFFICE AT			
	1		l .	1	.OSMRE.GC			*****			
	N X X X X X	****	****	*****	******		**	******	**		
			CON	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ong raan			•			
		ų.	CON	TRACI	ORS LICEN	ISE					
		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~			_				-		
					E 21-11-2						
							1	ORK IN THIS	_		
	ì	MUST BE	[1	1 .		l .	A CONTRACTORS	3		
	ş		1		i		Ł	CONTRACTORS			
	1		5	1			ľ	LICENSE MAY E			
	1			i	1			SION OF LABOR	٤		
					ANAWHA BI				.		
	RM 749	-B, CHA	RLEST	ON, V	V 25305,	PH. 304	-55	58⊢7890.			
•								•			
•	WEST V	IRGINIA	STAT	E COI	E 21-11-1	.1 REQUI	RES	S ANY			
	PROSPE	CTIVE E	IDDEF	TO I	NCLUDE TH	IE CONTF	AC'	TORS LICENSE			
•	NUMBER	ON THE	IR BI	D.	*						
	BIDDER	TO COM	PLETE	:		4					
		•		= _	l .,	I deal	· ~				
	CONTRAC	CTORS N	AME:.	1-05	kin Buk	* (J+1:11)	14 -	senices In.C.	.		
							ì	,	İ		
	CONTRAC	CTORS I	ICENS	E #:	MV035.	1.2.8		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	.		
						•					
:	THE SU	CCESSFU	L BII	DER W	ILL BE RE	QUIRED	ТО	FURNISH A	1		
								D ISSUANCE OF	7		
		HASE OF					-		1		
		·								,	
			[APPI	ICABLE LA	W		İ			
						•		•			
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIC	NS			
SIGNATURE	. —					TELEPHONE		DA	TE		
TITLE		lF6	EIN			L		ADDDEGG GUANA	\r. ~-	nr 110000	
			-					ADDRESS CHANG	aES TO	RE NOLED V	BOVE



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14956

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE

HZOOR CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PMCAT QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE LINE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE 'REQUEST FOR QUOTATION' ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING

> ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.

DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS

(1) NOTICE TO PROCEED:

PROCUREMENT.

THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A FRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.

(2) GUARANTEB AND MAINTENANCE:

(A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF . TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE HINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL HE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE.

> DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD THESEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE TITLE

TELEPHONE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14956

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: 304-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF FOFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE SHI	⊃VIA.	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TAEGIT LANG
03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/	2010	DTD ODE	NING TIME 01.	3.0 PM
U5/I3/ LINE QUANTITY	LIST HAT IN THE STATE OF THE ST	UMBER DE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
EXISTING AT ANY FAILURES CONTRACTOR I GUARANTEE PE AT ITS EXPEN (C) CONSTRUED AS ALLOTTED FOR (D) FURTHER DEFI CONTAINED HE (3) TERMINA (1) IN PART IN W WITHOUT PREJ HAVE, PROVID	THE ONE-YEAR GUARABEING AN EXTENSION WORK UNDER THE CONCERN NED IN THE TECHNICAREIN. TION: THIS CONTRACT MAY EXITING BY THE DIRECT TO ANY OTHER ED THAT THE CONTRACT CALENDAR DAYS WRITTIL, RETURN RECEIPT	CEPTANCE OF ENCE OR WOR THAT DEVELO ECTED BY THE ANTEE PERIOD OF THE PERIOD OF THE PERIOD OF PURIOD OF PUR	THE WORK. KMANSHIP OF PS DURING THE E CONTRACTOR D SHALL NOT BE RFORMANCE TIME TATION MAY BE ATIONS D IN WHOLE OR CHASING, EMEDY IT MAY EN NOT LESS (DELIVERED BY	
VENDOR TO: (A) PERMITS FOR MATERIALS TO (B) PERMITS OR R (5) TECHNIC ALL ACCORDANCE W RECLAMATION PROJECT.	OBTAIN ALL NECESSA ALL TRANSPORTATION AND FROM THE JOB S OBTAIN ANY AND ALI ELATED JOB PERMITS. AL SPECIFICATIONS: WORK UNDER THIS CON ITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE "MATOAKA (YOU S ARE INCORPORATED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	ARY DIVISION OF EQUIPME SITE. SITE. TREQUIRED TRACT SHALEONS PREPAREDUNG) DRAIN	ON OF HIGHWAYS ON OF	
SIGNATURE	management and the state of the	TELEPHONE	PATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WW 25205 0100 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

SH-P Ţ O 25304 304-926-0499

03/03	/2010						
ENING DA		/2010		BID	PENIN	G TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY		CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					3 19301337327		
			,				
				USES AND CONDIT:			
			1	THIS CONTRACT,	į.		
	DRAWINGS F	S PREHA	KED	BY STAFFORD CON	SOLIVE	IIS, INC.	
	(6) PAYMENT	TS AND C	TGMO'	ETTON.			
				SHALL FURNISH TO	DEP	AN	
	•	1 1		WITH AN ITEMIZ	,		
	}	1 1	1	REQUESTED. THI			
	· ·			HALL BE USED FOR			
	OF PAYMENT.	IT IS	THE	DEP'S INTENT TH	AT THE	PAYMENT T	o l
	THE CONTRACT	FOR BE M	IADE	WITHIN 60 DAYS A	FTER	RECEIPT OF	*
	APPLICATION	FOR PAY	MENT	· .		·	
	1 *			RTIAL PAYMENT:		~ ~ ~ ~	
	1			MAY, ON A PERIO		•	.'1'
	1	1 1	1	ED ON THE AMOUN'	l .		,
	}	1 1	ı	F THE SUBMITTAL NED FROM THE AC		AMOUNT OF	
	•			UPON UNIT MEAS			
	1			SED UPON A LUMP	ą.	AC TILE	
	BANKRUPTCY:	IN THE	EVE	NT THE VENDOR/CO	NTRAC	TOR FILES	
	FOR BANKRUPT	CY PROT	ECTI	ON, THE STATE M	Y DEE	M THIS	
	CONTRACT NUI	IL AND V	OID,	AND TERMINATE	SUCH C	ONTRACT	
	WITHOUT FURT	THER ORD	ER.	•			
	7 / 0 0 0 5						
	REV. 1/2005						
	PREFERENCE F	OR USE	OF D	OMESTIC STEEL PI	RODUCI	S	
	1. EXCEPT V	THEN ATT	וד פורובי	ZED BY THE DIRE	TOP C	म्यण च	
	‡	1 1		PURSUANT TO SUI	į.		r _
	1		ŧ	SE OR SUPPLY ST			,
	 		1	OJECT OTHER THAI	ŧ		
	1			E UNITED STATES	1	SED IN	
	THIS CON	TRACT,					
URE			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	INDITIONS	ĪDA ⁻	TE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

03/03/2 ENING DATE:		F /12 /22	^		TO TO 10		2.0.714
LINE		5/13/201 mry U	O OP CAT NO	ITEM NUM		OPENING TIME 01	:30PM AMOUNT
				100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100			
						THE RESERVE OF THE RE	:
	А.	"STATE	CONTRAC	T PROJECT	MEANS	ANY ERECTION OR	
		CONSTRU	ст‡ои о	F, OR ANY	ADDITIO	N TO, ALTERATION	ı 📗 .
						BUILDING OR	
		1	-1	, ,		IMITED TO, ROADS	\$
						N OF ANY HEATIN	
						S OR OTHER	i i
1	•					MATERIALS FOR NTRACT WITH THE	
		1	1 '	l l		NTRACT WITH THE	
				R AFTER JU		1	
				1 111 1111 00	.141.1 0 , 2		
-	В.	"STERL	PRODUCT	s" MEANS P	RODUCTS	ROLLED, FORMED,	
				EXTRUDED,			
ŀ		FABRICA	red or	OTHERWISE	SIMILAR	LY PROCESSED, OF	2
	•					WO OR MORE OF	
						E BY THE OPEN	
				OXYGEN, EL			
}		BESSEME	R OR OI	HER STEEL	MAKING	PROCESS.	
	C.	רוארדאוויי	STATES	MEANS TH	E INTT	D STATES OF	
	٠.	1		1		ORY, CONTINENTAL	***************************************
		. 1	4	3		SDICTION OF THE	
		UNITED	STATES.			·	***************************************
7						RTMENT MAY, IN	
]		TING, AUDUCTS IF		THE USE O	F FORE	GN STEEL	
	PRO	DUCIS IF	•				
1	А.	THE COS	r for e	ACH CONTRA	CT TTEM	USED DOES NOT	
						(.1%) OF THE	
į				COST OR T			
		HUNDRED	DOLLAR	\$ (\$2,500.	00), WH	ICHEVER IS	
-		į	4	i .		IS SECTION, THE	ļ
-						PRODUCT AS	-
		DELIVER		HE PROJECT EVERSE SIDE FOR TE		 Notions	



DOCKEY

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14956

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF::::

10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PR	INTED	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP V	Α		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/									
BID OPENING DAT	E:	05/13/2	010	TOTAL GUIDAGE		BID C	PEI	NING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	Qυ	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
300200000000000000000000000000000000000		5,458						<u> </u>	
									1
							L		
	В.				THE PURC				·
								ATERIALS ARE	
								IN SUFFICIENT	
					ERWISE AR ET CONTRA				
-		AVALL	ABLE	IO ME	ET CONTRA	CI KEQU		emenia.	
	3. A	רי מידידים א ר	וז פטייי	אט דוכ	FC CTFFI.	ספטטנוכיז	de .	IN VIOLATION	
								IL PENALTIES	
					CODE SECT				
	-								-
	REV. 1	0/01/01	·					•	
		, ,					1		
	EXHIBI	T 7						•	
•	3		INUM,	GLAS	S & STEEL	IN PUE	#LI	C WORKS	
	PROJEC	TS							
						~~~~ F	] ,		
								9-1 ET., SEQ.,	Transcendent
					TRUCTION,				and we consider
					ROVEMENT			\$50,000 AND,	A
								OF STEEL IS	minuto Anada
								00 POUNDS OF	**************************************
								ONLY ALUMINUM	
								UNITED STATES.	
								ENT PURCHASED	
								BE MADE OF	
								THE COST OF	
	1		, ·	l	E .	•		THAN 10,000	
	POUNDS	OF STE	EL AR	E USE	D IN PUBL	IC WORE	KS :	PROJECTS.	
					. '		1.		
	2		1	, ,			1	DUCTS MAY BE	
	1		1	•	l.		4	DUCTS IS FOUND	I
		UNREASC			1			NABLE IF IT IS	
<u> </u>	2 0% OR	MORE H	IGHER		THE BID			FOREIGN MADE	1
SIGNATURE				OEE ME		TELEPHONE	24. <b>96.73</b> 3(1)	DATE	
		120	*181				r	<u> </u>	
TITLE	•	F	EIN					ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ADDOUG

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14956

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENT	ON OF:	100.050
HUCK BOWMAN		
04-558-2157		

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	<b>'A</b>		F,O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/3	2010	1	***************************************				11123111			4.145.54
BID OPENING DATE:		05/13/:	2010			BID (	) PF	NING TIME		30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	4 - 50 (6.50 (6.00 - 4.00 (6.00)			)			1 30 2			
					-					
								S OR STEEL		
								"SUBSTANTIA		
								ITED STATES		
								BE SUPPLIE	D	
l .	1		<b>,</b>	ŧ .			PRE	HIGHER IN		
]	PRICE !	THAN TI	E FOR	REIGN	MADE PROI	DUCTS.				
	TH DD:	TOD			0 7 7 70 77	רודה אה כינודה ודדה		n miiin anaim		
								R THE ABOVE PENDING UNI		
								KE FOREIGN	1	
								RE FOREIGN LE AND LOWE	Ð	
								, THE SPEND		
	3			1	l		•	ATION AND	-JT-A	***************************************
								STIC PRODUC	TS.	
			ŧ	1	1		1	THEY ARE	,	
					NUM, GLAS					
			}		-		1			
[ ]	EV. 3,	/88								
		•				4				
] 1	EXHIBI'	Г9								
•	TORT OF	71072 T			GIOTOLIT ED	~ T		~~** <b>~</b>		
	1	FOR I. I ADDEI	1	FE & A	CKNOWLEDG	BMENT (	JE.	CONSTRUCTIO	N	
	FROUEC.	i 'ADDei	JDA.							
	THE AR	ראדיייביכיי	r/ENG	NEER	AND/OR AC	ENCY SE	TAT.	L BE REQUIR	ED	
					NG SCHEDU				טט	
					DENDA FOR					
				ţ	-					
	(1) TI	HE ARCI	ITECT	/ENG	NEER SHAI	L PREPA	RE	THE ADDEND	UM	
1	AND A	LIST O	ALL	PART:	ES THAT I	AVE PRO	¢CU.	RED DRAWING	S	
								ADDENDUM AN	D	į
					TO THE I					
į.	4		1	1	•	•	1	EER SHALL A	LSO	
1			3	ŀ	1	THE STAT	ľE .	AGENCY FOR		
1	WHICH '	THE CO	TRAC'	LS.	SSUED.					
			<u> </u>	I SEE RE	I VERSE:SIDE:FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITK L	ONS		1
SIGNATURE		<u>gagangan intersecenti</u>		<u>ara ara matang babababab</u>		TELEPHONE	فأخططهم		DATE	
TITLE .		]F	EIN			<u> </u>	1	ADDDEGG GUA	L.	TABENATE ASSET
		. [						ADDRESS CHA	MGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>m>DOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
DEP14956

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SEC

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

OFFICE OF STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/201	0				
BID OPENING DATE:	05/13	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	BID (	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
DY JNI	TERESTED ENING DAT	PARTIES AND E. ANY ADD N FOURTEEN	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, I ENDUM SHOULD BE I (14) DAYS PRIOR :	XTEND THE BID ECEIVED BY THE	
BID THE CRI ADD ADD	DERS AND SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES SAME RUES RUES SAME RUES RUES SAME RUES RUES RUES RUES RUES RUES RUES RUE	SUBMITTED ' LES AND REG DDING DOCUM CUMENT. THI AT IS ISSUE		PLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN RPOSE OF	
	7. 11/96 HIBIT 10				
		***	REQUISITION 1	O.: .DEP14956	
ADD	ENDUM AC	KNOWLEDGEME	T		
ADD	ENDUM(S)	AND HAVE M	CEIPT OF THE FOI DE THE NECESSARY SPECIFICATION, E	REVISIONS TO M	
ADD	ENDUM NO	. 'S:	**************************************		
No.	1.77.7	1.10		Terrorisation	
No.	2				
No.	3				
No.	4	•••			
		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	T. NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		•	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14956 13

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

COPY NAME/ADDRESS	HERE	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. 5 UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25|305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

1ceta WV 24740

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

i lank. Utility Services Inc

## Request for Quotation

DEP14956

· P	AG	E.	Ó
	14	1	

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

	ENVIRONMENTAL PR	ROTECTION
	DEPARTMENT OF	
P	OFFICE OF AML&R	
Ţ	601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV	SE
O.	CHARLESTON, WV	
	25304	304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/2010 OPENING TIME 01:30PMLINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14956 BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Eastern Tank-Utility Services In Tax Payer ID No.: 542088007  Address: 145 Krit Lane City: Princetra State: V Zip Code: 24740 Phone: 304-325-6-75  Fax No.: 304-323-1632 E-mail address: eastern tank of frontierne linet
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Teddy Tou (CV), have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
4/6/10 Academic President Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.





## U.S. Department of the Interior Office of Surface Mining Applicant/Violator System

Guest (KY) | Logout

Click for the Office of Surface Mining Website

#### Home ▶ ENTITY ▶ APPLICATION ▶ PERMIT ▶ VIOLATION ▶ REPORTS ▶

**HOME** > ENTITY PAGE

Entity Number:			S
249535	Find By Entity #, Bus. Name, Last Name	Foot	240525
Entity Name	ring by Entity #, bus. Name, Last Name	LJ Fast	249000

Show Results: 10

Search

Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc

Entity# 249535 <u>EName</u>

Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc

FName Middle

LCK EType

Business Sc

* First Name:

Middle Name:

Alias: Tax ID: Memo:

Created: 9/15/2009 Updated: 9/15/2009 Source: linda.keene

Entity Type: Business Locked: N

Addresses Relationships Applications Permits Comments

- <u>Parent</u>	Entity	SubEntity		<b>4</b> 7	Desc.	% Own	<u>begin</u>	<u>End</u>	Hold	<u>HoldSrc</u>	Create	<u>Update</u>	ExtDesc	<u>8</u> v
249535	Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc	147201	Taylor		President	0			None		9/15/2009	9/15/2009		linda.keene
249535	Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc	147201	Taylor	Teddy	Secretary	0			None		9/15/2009	9/15/2009		linda.keene
249535	Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc	249536	Taylor	Diana	Vice President	0			None		9/15/2009	9/15/2009		linda.keene
249535	Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc	249536	Taylor	Diana	Treasurer	0			None		9/15/2009	9/15/2009		linda.keene

# Matoaka (Young) Drng. DEP#14956

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name: EAStea	N TANK 3 Util	lity services Inc.	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
湖沙		<u>国际政策的政策。公徽市政策、经济管辖的政策的</u>	· 基础的特别。	
2	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization, per lump sum; cannot be more than 10% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	LS	5 6,000,00 TT
3	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum; cannot be more than 5% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	LS	\$ 3,000,00
4	LS	Quality Control, per lump sum; cannot be more than 3% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	LS	\$ 170000
5	300	Sediment Control Barrier, per linear foot	\$ 5,00	\$ 1,500.00
. 6	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum; cannot be more than 10% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	LS	\$ 6,000 00
7.1	230	Type 1 Drainage Channel, per linear foot	\$ 65,00	5 14,95000 19
7.2	230	Underdrain, per linear foot	\$ 50,00	\$ 11,500.00
7.3	LS	Junction Box, per lump sum	LS	\$ 2,350,° TT
7.4	1,	Culvert Cleanout, per each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	1	Wet Mine Seal, per each	\$ 7,000.00	s 7,000.00
9	LS	Revegetation, per lump sum	LS	\$ 7,000.00
			<u> </u>	
			<u> </u>	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
<u> </u>				
<u>.</u>				
				62 0000
		TOTAL		62,000.

#### THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Bond# 23442



AIA Document A310

## **Bid Bond**

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc.

(Here insert full name and address or legal title of Contractor)

145 Krit Lane

Princeton WV 24740

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Companion Property and Casualty Insurance Company

(Here insert full name and address or legal title of Surety)

18100 Jefferson Park Road #104

Middleburg Hts OH 44130

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina

as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto **Department of Environmental Protection – Office of AML & R** 

(Here insert full name and address or legal title of Owner)

601 57th Street

Charleston WV 25304

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid – Penal Sum Not to Exceed Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty and no/100

Dollars(\$

3,850.00

), for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for DEP 14956 Mataoka (Young ) Drainage

(Here insert full name, address and description of project)

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this

13th

day of

May

20**10** 

Edelie Scrah
(Witness)

(Witness)

Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc.

(Principal) (Seal)

(little) +tresident

**Companion Property and Casualty Insurance Company** 

(Seal)

Andrew C. Heaner, Attorney-in-Fact

### COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P.O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

#### GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Katherine S. Grimsley of Tampa, Florida; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; Donald J. Kersey of Birmingham, Alabama; Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia; Diane L. McLain of Fitchburg, Wisconsin; or Brian Clark of Charlotte, North Carolina, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 19th day of May, 2008.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

	In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PRO official seal to be hereto affixed, and these pre this <u>25th</u> day of <u>January</u>	PERTY AND sents to be sig, 2010.	CASUALTY INgned by its Pres	SURANCE COMPA sident and attested b	NY has caused its by its Vice President
	Attest: COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASL	JALTY INSURA —	Mish	NY  Liuzi tewart, Senior Vice I	President & CFO
	STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF ROHLAND On this 25 day of 1 AND 2 being by me duty worn, did depose and say that they are the President and vice President & CFO of COMF describes in and which executed the above instrument instrument is such conforate seal; that it was so affixed Notary Public,	reside in Columb PANION PROPEI t; that they know I and that they sig	ia, in the County of RTY AND CASUA the seal of the sa gned their names t	of Richland, State of SC LTY INSURANCE COM aid corporation; that the	, at Columbia; that they IPANY, the corporation seal affixed to the said authorization.
200014	STATE OF COUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF RICHLAND  I, the undersigned, an officer of COMPANION PROP DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attar furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Com	ched Power of A	Attorney remains	in full force and has r	not been revoked; and
	Signed and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated the	13th	day of	May	
	William R. Mertor	 n, Jr.	Curtis C. Ste	wart, Vice President & 0	OFO

Number 23442 (Applications - Two regs May 25, 2015

	Many insurance Character	Ods: 12167
Companion Probate a A		MAIC Company C

HAIC COMPANY Code: 12157

NAIC Group Code: 651	Statutory Financial Statement As of December 31, 2008	\$ 232,645,846 \$ 43,475,267 \$ 110,335,521 \$ 26,906,743 \$ 1,570,393 \$ 1,819,378 \$ 8,106,693 \$ 4,981,510 \$ 7777 \$ 15,596,561	506,589,049 Total Liabilities & Burnius &
	Bonds: Assets	Cash & Short-term investments: Agent's Balances or Uncollected Reinsured Companies: Deferred Premiums & Commissions not yet due. Deferred Premiums & Commissions not yet due. Other Invested Assets: Invested Assets: Investment Income Due & Accrued: Receivable or on Deposit: Blactronic Data Processing Equipment. Receivables from Parent, Subsidiaries: Total Admitted Assets:	Modes: Bonds & Stocks are valued in accordance with a

ended and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures Manual except that: 1) State Law and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explainations therin contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all assets and stated above, all hereindescribed assets were the absolute property of the said feporting entity, free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, The Officers of this reporting entity being duly swom, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said feporting entity, and that on the reporting period liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period may differ, or 2) that State rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and procedy one condition and affair, or 2) that State rules or regulation, knowledge and belief, respectively at 18.

Certification:

MAN TO CARO SOLVEN

Charles M. Potok, Physidem

les according to the bes of their information,

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF Wast Virg. Ma
COUNTY OF Mercer, TO-WIT:
I, leddy layw, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>Lastern Tank - Utility Services Inc</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Fortern Tank + Utility Senices Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Eastern Tank . Utitry Services Inc
(Company Name)
By: Tradaf Ally
Title: fresident
Date: 5/12/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of May 2010.
By Commission expires So tember 4, 2013
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIANA L. TAYLOR
145 KRIT LANE PRINCETON, WV 24740 My commission expires September 4, 2013 My commission expires September 4, 2013
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

THE BID.

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

#### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Lank + Utility Services Inc Date: 5/12/10 Authorized Signature: State of West Virginia County of Mercer Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 12th day of Mau My Commission expires Septub , 20 **13** NOTARY PUBLIC D Lan OFFICIAL SEAL **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIANA L. TAYLOR 145 KRIT LANE PRINCETON, WV 24740

My commission expires September 4, 2013